The benefits of upgrading from Unidrive SP and
Commander SK AC drives to Unidrive M
Upgrading from Unidrive SP and
Commander SK to Unidrive M
2 www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Control Techniques is a leading provider of motion control technology for industrial applications. The company’s innovative
products are used in the most demanding applications requiring performance, reliability and energy efficiency.
With facilities across Europe, the Americas and Asia, Control Techniques can offer local technical sales, service and design

Mounting
bracket
Order code Order code
1
SP1201 4.3 0.75 1
3
M600 to M702-03200050A 5 0.75 1 Matching holes
SP1202 5.8 1.1 1.5 M600 to M702-03200066A 6.6 1.1 1.5 Matching holes
SP1203 7.5 1.5 2 M600 to M702-03200080A 8 1.5 2 Matching holes
SP1204 10.6 2.2 3 M600 to M702-03200106A 10.6 2.2 3 Matching holes
2
SP2201 12.6 3 3
4
M600 to M702-04200137A 13.7 3 3 3470-0062
SP2202 17 4 5 M600 to M702-04200185A 18.5 4 5 3470-0062
SP2203 25 5.5 7.5 5 M600 to M702-05200250A 25 5.5 7.5 3470-0066
3
SP3201 31 7.5 10
6
M600 to M702-06200330A 33 7.5 10 3470-0074
SP3202 42 11 15 M600 to M702-06200440A 44 11 15 3470-0074
4
SP4201 56 15 20
7
M600 to M702-07200610A 61 15 20 3470-0078
SP4202 68 18.5 25 M600 to M702-07200750A 75 18.5 25 3470-0078
SP4203 80 22 30 M600 to M702-07200830A 83 22 30 3470-0078
5
SP5201 105 30 40
8
M600 to M702-08201160A 116 30 40 3470-0087
SP5202 130 37 50 M600 to M702-08201320A 132 37 50 3470-0087
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting
bracket
Order code Order code
1
SP1401 2.1 0.75 1
3
M600 to M702-03400025A 2.5 0.75 1 Matching holes
SP1402 3 1.1 1.5 M600 to M702-03400031A 3.1 1.1 1.5 Matching holes
SP1403 4.2 1.5 3 M600 to M702-03400045A 4.5 1.5 2 Matching holes
SP1404 5.8 2.2 3 M600 to M702-03400062A 6.2 2.2 3 Matching holes
SP1405 7.6 3 5 M600 to M702-03400078A 7.8 3 5 Matching holes
SP1406 9.5 4 5 M600 to M702-03400100A 10 4 5 Matching holes
2
SP2401 13 5.5 7.5
4
M600 to M702-04400150A 15 5.5 10 3470-0062
SP2402 16.5 7.5 10 M600 to M702-04400172A 17.2 7.5 10 3470-0062
SP2403 25 11 20
5
M600 to M702-05400270A 27 11 20 3470-0066
SP2404 29 15 30 M600 to M702-05400300A 30 15 20 3470-0066
3
SP3401 32 15 25
6
M600 to M702-06400350A 35 15 25 3470-0074
SP3402 40 18.5 30 M600 to M702-06400420A 42 18.5 30 3470-0074
SP3403 46 22 40 M600 to M702-06400470A 47 22 30 3470-0074
4
SP4401 60 30 50
7
M600 to M702-07400660A 66 30 50 3470-0078
SP4402 74 37 60 M600 to M702-07400770A 77 37 60 3470-0078
SP4403 96 45 75 M600 to M702-07401000A 100 45 75 3470-0078
5
SP5401 124 55 100
8
M600 to M702-0801340A 134 55 100 3470-0087
SP5402 156 75 125 M600 to M702-0801570A 157 75 125 3470-0087
13www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size 380/480 VAC Max Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting
bracketOrder code
6
SP6401 180 90 150
9
M600 to M702-0902000A 200 90 150 3470-0118
SP6402 210 110 150 M600 to M702-0902240A 224 110 150 3470-0118
Frame
Size
500/575 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size 500/575 VAC Max Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting
bracket
Order code
3
SP3501 4.1 2.2 2
5
M600 to M702-05500040A 4 2.2 3 3470-0066
SP3502 5.4 3 3 M600 to M702-05500069A 6.9 4 5 3470-0066
SP3503 6.1 4 5 M600 to M702-05500069A 6.9 4 5 3470-0066
SP3504 9.5 5.5 7.5
6
M600 to M702-06500100A 10 5.5 7.5 3470-0074
SP3505 12 7.5 10 M600 to M702-06500150A 15 7.5 10 3470-0074
SP3506 18 11 15 M600 to M702-06500190A 19 11 15 3470-0074
SP3507 22 15 20 M600 to M702-06500230A 23 15 20 3470-0074
4
SP4603 27 18.5 25
6
M600 to M702-06500290A 29 18.5 25 3470-0074
SP4604 36 22 30 M600 to M702-06500350A 35 22 30 3470-0074
SP4605 43 30 40
7
M600 to M702-07500440A 44 30 40 3470-0078
SP4606 52 37 50 M600 to M702-07500550A 55 37 50 3470-0078
5
SP5601 63 45 60
8
M600 to M702-08500630A 63 45 60 3470-0087
SP5602 85 55 75 M600 to M702-08500860A 86 55 75 3470-0087
6
SP6601 100 75 100
9
M600 to M702-09501040A 104 75 100 3470-0118
SP6602 125 90 125 M600 to M702-09501310A 131 90 125 3470-0118
Frame
Size
500/690 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size 500/690 VAC Max Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting
bracket
Order code
4
SP4601 19 15 20
7
M600 to M702-07600190A 19 15 20 3470-0078
SP4602 22 18.5 25 M600 to M702-07600240A 24 18.5 25 3470-0078
SP4603 27 22 30 M600 to M702-07600290A 29 22 30 3470-0078
SP4604 36 30 40 M600 to M702-07600380A 38 30 40 3470-0078
SP4605 43 37 50 M600 to M702-07600440A 44 37 50 3470-0078
SP4606 52 45 60 M600 to M702-07600540A 54 45 60 3470-0078
5
SP5601 63 55 75
8
M600 to M702-08600630A 63 55 75 3470-0087
SP5602 85 75 100 M600 to M702-08600860A 86 75 100 3470-0087
6
SP6601 100 90 125
9
M600 to M702-09601040A 104 90 125 3470-0118
SP6602 125 110 150 M600 to M702-09601310A 131 110 150 3470-0118
Note: Heavy Duty ratings are shown
14 www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Migration path by product number for Commander SK to M100,
M101, M200, M201 M300 or M400

(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
A
SKA1100025 1.7 0.25 0.33
1
M100 to M400-011 00017A 1.7 0.25 0.33 Matching holes
SKA1100037 2.2 0.37 0.5 M100 to M400-011 00024A 2.4 0.37 0.5 Matching holes
B
SKB1100075 4 0.75 1
2
M100 to M400-021 00042A 4.2 0.75 1 Matching holes
SKB1100110 5.2 1.1 1.5 M100 to M400-021 00056A 5.6 1.1 1.5 Matching holes
Frame
Size
200/240 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
200/240 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
A
SKA1200025 1.7 0.25 0.33
1
M100 to M400-012 00017A 1.7 0.25 0.33 Matching holes
SKA1200037 2.2 0.37 0.5 M100 to M400-012 00024A 2.4 0.37 0.5 Matching holes
SKA1200055 3 0.55 0.75 M100 to M400-012 00042A 3.3 0.55 0.75 Matching holes
SKA1200075 4 0.75 1 M100 to M400-012 00056A 4.2 0.75 1 Matching holes
B
SKBD200110 5.2 1.1 1.5
2
M100 to M400-02200056A 5.6 1.1 1.5 Matching holes
SKBD200150 7 1.5 2 M100 to M400-02200075A 7.5 1.5 2 Matching holes
C SKCD200220 9.6 2.2 3 3 M100 to M400-03200100A 10 2.2 3 3470-0097
D SKDD200300 12.6 3 3 4 M100 to M400-04200133A 13.3 3 3 3470-0101
2
SK2201 12.6 3 3
4
M100 to M400-04200133A 13.3 3 3 3470-0101
SK2202 17 4 5 M100 to M400-04200176A 17.6 4 5 3470-0101
SK2203 25 5.5 7.5 5 M200 to M400-05200250A 25 5.5 7.5 3470-0066
3
SK3201 31 7.5 10
6
M200 to M400-06200330A 33 7.5 10 3470-0074
SK3202 42 11 15 M200 to M400-06200440A 44 11 15 3470-0074
4
SK4201 56 15 20
7
M200 to M400-07200610A 61 15 20 3470-0078
SK4202 68 18.5 25 M200 to M400-07200750A 75 18.5 25 3470-0078
SK4203 80 22 30 M200 to M400-07200830A 83 22 30 3470-0078
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
B
SKB3400037 1.3 0.37 0.5
2
M100 to M400-02400013A 1.3 0.37 0.5 Matching holes
SKB3400055 1.7 0.55 0.75 M100 to M400-02400018A 1.8 0.55 0.75 Matching holes
SKB3400075 2.1 0.75 1 M100 to M400-02400023A 2.3 0.75 1 Matching holes
SKB3400110 2.8 1.1 1.5 M100 to M400-02400032A 3.2 1.1 1.5 Matching holes
SKB3400150 3.8 1.5 2 M100 to M400-02400041A 4.1 1.5 2 Matching holes
C
SKC3400220 5.1 2.2 3
3
M100 to M400-03400056A 5.6 2.2 3 3470-0097
SKC3400300 7.2 3 3 M100 to M400-03400073A 7.3 3 3 3470-0097
SKC3400400 9 4 5 M100 to M400-03400094A 9.4 4 5 3470-0097
D
SKD3400550 13 5.5 7.5
4
M100 to M400-04400135A 13.5 5.5 7.5 3470-0101
SKD3400750 16.5 7.5 10 M100 to M400-04400170A 17 7.5 10 3470-0101
2
SK2401 13 5.5 7.5
4
M100 to M400-04400135A 13.5 5.5 7.5 3470-0101
SK2402 16.5 7.5 10 M100 to M400-04400170A 17 7.5 10 3470-0101
SK2403 25 11 20
5
M200 to M400-05400270A 27 11 20 3470-0066
SK2404 29 15 20 M200 to M400-05400300A 30 15 20 3470-0066
15www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
380/480 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
3
SK3401 32 15 25
6
M200 to M400-06400350A 35 15 25 3470-0074
SK3402 40 18.5 30 M200 to M400-06400420A 42 18.5 30 3470-0074
SK3403 46 22 30 M200 to M400-06400470A 47 22 30 3470-0074
4
SK4401 60 30 50
7
M200 to M400-07400660A 66 30 50 3470-0078
SK4402 74 37 60 M200 to M400-07400770A 77 37 60 3470-0078
SK4403 96 45 75 M200 to M400-07401000A 100 45 75 3470-0078
5
SK5401 124 55 100
8
M200 to M400-08401340A 134 55 100 3470-0088
SK5402 156 75 125 M200 to M400-08401570A 157 75 125 3470-0088
6
SK6401 180 90 150
9A
M200 to M400-09402000A 200 90 150 3470-0118
SK6402 210 110 150 M200 to M400-09402240A 224 110 150 3470-0118
Frame
Size
500/575 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
500/575 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
3
SK3501 4.1 2.2 2
5
M200 to M400-05500040A 4 2.2 3 3470-0066
SK3502 5.4 3 3
M200 to M400-05500069A
6.9 4 5 3470-0066
SK3503 6.1 4 5 6.9 4 5 3470-0066
SK3504 9.5 5.5 5.5
6
M200 to M400-06500100A 10 5.5 7.5 3470-0074
SK3505 12 7.5 10 M200 to M400-06500150A 15 7.5 10 3470-0074
SK3506 18 11 15 M200 to M400-06500190A 19 11 15 3470-0074
SK3507 22 15 20 M200 to M400-06500230A 23 15 20 3470-0074
4
SK4603 27 18.5 25
6
M200 to M400-06500290A 29 18.5 25 3470-0074
SK4604 36 22 30 M200 to M400-06500350A 35 22 30 3470-0074
SK4605 43 30 40
7
M200 to M400-07500440A 44 30 40 3470-0078
SK4606 52 37 50 M200 to M400-07500550A 55 37 50 3470-0078
5
SK5601 63 45 60
8
M200 to M400-08500630A 63 45 60 3470-0088
SK5602 85 55 75 M200 to M400-08500860A 86 55 75 3470-0088
6
SK6601 100 75 100
9A
M200 to M400-09501040A 104 75 100 3470-0118
SK6602 125 90 125 M200 to M400-09501310A 131 90 125 3470-0118
Frame
Size
500/690 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut (kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Frame
Size
500/690 VAC Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Typical
Ouptut
(kW)
Motor
Power
(hp)
Mounting bracket
Order code Order code
4
SK4601 19 15 20
7
M200 to M400-07600190A 19 15 20 3470-0078
SK4602 22 18.5 25 M200 to M400-07600240A 24 18.5 25 3470-0078
SK4603 27 22 30 M200 to M400-07600290A 29 22 30 3470-0078
SK4604 36 30 40 M200 to M400-07600380A 38 30 40 3470-0078
SK4605 43 37 50 M200 to M400-07600440A 44 37 50 3470-0078
SK4606 52 45 60 M200 to M400-07600540A 54 45 60 3470-0078
5
SK5601 63 55 75
8
M200 to M400-08600630A 63 55 75 3470-0088
SK5602 85 75 100 M200 to M400-08600860A 86 75 100 3470-0088
6
SK6601 100 90 125
9A
M200 to M400-09601040A 104 90 125 3470-0118
SK6602 125 110 150 M200 to M400-09601310A 131 110 150 3470-0118
Note: Heavy Duty ratings are shown
P.N. 0778-0114-01 08/15
© Emerson 2015. The information contained in this brochure is for guidance only and does not form part of
any contract. The accuracy cannot be guaranteed as Emerson have an ongoing process of development and